



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10669/2021 & CM APPL. 32903/2021.**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Binisa
Mohanty and Ms. Priti Kumari,
Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ANR.**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
19.07.2022

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioners seeks and is granted further three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Re-notify on 21st September, 2022.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 19, 2022/as