



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10669/2021 7 & CM APPL. 32903/2021

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr Amitesh Kumar and Mr Mrinal
Kishor, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
& ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Jai Sahail Endlaw, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 15136/2021 & CM APPL. 27980/2022

PANDIT LAXMI NARAYAN MEMORIAL
MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr Amitesh Kumar and Mr Mrinal
Kishor, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Govind Manoharan, Mr. Nakul
Rajan and Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla,
Advs. for NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **08.12.2022**

At joint request, renotify on 22.12.2022.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 8, 2022/dss