



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10669/2021 & CM APPL. 32903/2021**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti
Kumari & Mr. Mrinal Kishor,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw & Mr.
Subhoday Banerjee, Advocates.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER
16.01.2023

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time to file the rejoinder and also to file written submissions along with relevant judgments, the same may be filed within a period of six weeks from today.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents is also at liberty to file its written submissions along with relevant judgments within said period.
3. List on 11.04.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 16, 2023

nc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)