



\$~24 & 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10669/2021 & CM APPL. 32903/2021
GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr.Jai Sahai Endlaw and Mr.Subhoday
Banerjee, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
..... Respondents

Through:
+ W.P.(C) 15136/2021 & CM APPL. 27980/2022
PANDIT LAXMI NARAYAN MEMORIAL MAHAVIDYALAYA
& ANR. Petitioners
Through:

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
..... Respondents
Through: Mr.Govind Manoharan, Ms.Apurva
Singh and Mr.Anchit Singhla, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **22.05.2023**

1. List on 26.05.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 22, 2023/MJ