



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10669/2021**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amitesh Kumar and Ms.
Priti Kumari, Advocates.**

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ANR.**

Through: **..... Respondents
Mr. Hemant Singh,
Advocate for
NCTE.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
03.04.2024

1. Counter-affidavit stands filed by the Respondents. Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel for the Petitioner, does not seek to file any rejoinder thereto.

2. Renotify for disposal on 24 May 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

APRIL 3, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any