



\$~90-91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10669/2021

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari, Mr. Mrinal Kishor, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh and Ms. Heena Ahluwalia, Advs. for NCTE

+ W.P.(C) 9569/2023 and CM APPL. 36615/2023

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari, Mr. Mrinal Kishor, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR
TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Singh and Ms. Heena Ahluwalia, Advs. for NCTE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

30.05.2024

1. As the Court is sitting only till 12 noon today in view of the functions and Full Court Reference which are being held in connection with the transfer of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameshwar Rao, these matters cannot be



taken up for hearing today.

2. Renotify on 31 May 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 30, 2024

rb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any