



\$~16 & 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10669/2021**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari and Mr. Mrinal Kishor, Advocates

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
& ANR.Respondents**

Through: Ms. Urvashi Jain, Advocate for NCTE

(17)

+ **W.P.(C) 9569/2023 & CM APPL. 36615/2023**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari and Mr. Mrinal Kishor, Advocates

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
& ANR.Respondents**

Through: Ms. Urvashi Jain, Advocate for NCTE

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

%

**ORDER
03.07.2024**



1. At joint request of learned counsel for both the parties, matter is adjourned to 06.08.2024.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

JULY 3, 2024/ns

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any