



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10669/2021**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari
and Mr. Mrinal Kishor, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvashi Jain, Adv. for NCTE.

+ **W.P.(C) 9569/2023 & CM APPL. 36615/2023**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari
and Mr. Mrinal Kishor, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvashi Jain, Adv. for NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.03.2025**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. The request is not opposed by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
3. At request, re-notify on 20.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2025/aj