



\$~5, 43 and 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9169/2024

MAA BANDHUI DEVRAJ MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti
Kumari and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray,
Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Adv. for NCTE.

43.

+ W.P.(C) 10669/2021

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti
Kumari and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray,
Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Adv. for NCTE.

44.

+ W.P.(C) 9569/2023

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti
Kumari and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray,
Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.



.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal and Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Advs. for NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.09.2025

W.P.(C) 9169/2024 & CM APPL. 37507/2024

W.P.(C) 10669/2021

CM APPL. 53515/2025 in W.P.(C) 9569/2023

1. Mr. Mohinder Rupal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent/NCTE prays for time to seek instructions.
2. At request, re-notify on 09.10.2025 in the first 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025

N.S. ASWAL