



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10669/2021**

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Ms. Mayuri Lende, Advs. for NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

It is already 04:50 p.m.

No time left.

List on 18.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/dss