



\$~34, 35 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10669/2021

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates.

35

+ W.P.(C) 9569/2023, CM APPL. 36615/2023 & CM APPL. 53515/2025

GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates.

37

+ W.P.(C) 11614/2022

EMINENT TEACHER TRAINING INSTITUTE & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari and Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

W.P.(C) 10669/2021 & connected matters

Page 1 of 2



Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
03.12.2025

%

1. Adjournment is sought by Mr. Rupal, learned counsel for the NCTE which is not opposed by Mr. Amitesh Kumar, learned counsel for the Petitioners.
2. At request, list on 01.04.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/RW

W.P.(C) 10669/2021 & connected matters

Page 2 of 2