



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10669/2021**
GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti
Kumari, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra and Ms. Priyanka
Jindal, Advs.
Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs.

11

+ **W.P.(C) 9569/2023, CM APPL. 36615/2023 & CM APPL.**
53515/2025
GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti
Kumari, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray,
Advs.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &
Ms. Tripta Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
21.04.2026

%



Since the Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, list on
30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 21, 2026/NG