



\$~36 & 37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 10669/2021  
GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR. ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari  
& Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray, Advs.  
versus  
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.  
.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik  
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &  
Ms. Tripta Sharma Advs. for  
NCTE

37

+ W.P.(C) 9569/2023  
GRAMODDHAR MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR. ....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari  
& Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray, Advs.  
versus  
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.  
.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr. Hardik  
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra &  
Ms. Tripta Sharma Advs. for  
NCTE

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **26.05.2026**

List on 17.07.2026.

**MAY 26, 2026/jk**

**JASMEET SINGH, J**